
Attendance and Contribution

Mo Wk BS MW EW Wed Cont

Mar 14 15 21 16 10 $526

Mar 7 17 26 20 9 $537

Feb 28 16 20 18 12 $445

Feb 21 19 24 22 15 $700

Programs to Watch and Share with Others
SEARCH 

Sundays @ 7:00 am
WUXP-TV 30

Sundays @10:00 am
WHTN-TV 39

Mack Lyon, speaker  
www.searchtv.org

PREACHING THE
GOSPEL 

Sundays @ 7:30 am
WUXP-TV30

James Watkins,
speaker

Bible Reading Schedule   Week of March 21-28
Num.32:1 - Dt.10:22 ; Lk.4:31 - 8:21; Ps. 64:1 - 69:36; Pr.11:22   12:3 

Sun Mon Tue. Wed. Thur. Fri. Sat. Sun.

Num

Deut

3 2 : 1 -

33:39

33 :40-

35:34

36:1-

1:46

2:1 

3:29

4:1-49 5:1

6:25

7:1 

8:20

9:1-

10:22

Lk 4:31-

5:11

5:

12-28

5:29 

6:11

6:

12-38

6:39 

7:10

7:

11-35

7:36 

8:3

8:4-21

Psa 64:

1-10

65 66 67 68:

1-18

6 8 : 1 9 -

35

69:1-18 69:

19-36

Pro 11:22 11:23 11:

24-26

11:27 11:28 11:

29-31

12:1 12:

2-3

This schedule will get you through the Bible in a year, and will give
you four different parts of the Bible for a variety each day.
Remember the Sunday evening lesson is based on the previous
week’s reading.

Sunday Schedule 

Bible Classes                                10 AM
Worship                                        11 AM
Worship             6 PM

Wednesday: Bible Classes           7 PM

     

  Mission Works and Evangelism 

House to House/ Heart to Heart

     Restoration Radio 

    Jim Waldron

      Manuelito Children’s Home

March 21, 2010

Church of Christ 

at  Beech Grove
meeting at Beechgrove, TN since 1875

v Visitors Always Welcome  v 

14035  Murfreesboro Hwy. 
US 41 near I-24 exit 97

,   P.O. Box 85,  Beechgrove, TN 37018              Phone 931-394-2305

http://kennethlorin.com/BeechGroveChurch.html

http://kennethlorin.com/WeeklyBulletin.html

Kenneth L. Thomas, minister - 615-890-6959

Miscellaneous Characteristics of Gospel of Luke

Written to Greeks

Writer is a Gentile, a physician

who also wrote the book of Acts.

Jesus the Man: Emphasis on Jesus

as a man to men, women, the

poor, widows, and the Gentiles.

More like a beautiful story about

Jesus headed for Jerusalem

Luke mentions praying more than

the others. Mark mentions it two

times, Matthew mentions the

prayer in Gethsemene and

another.

Luke mentions the Holy Spirit

more than Matthew and Mark

combined.

Luke is interested in the Gentiles

Poor are mentioned in at least 13

contexts.

Women are mentioned 10+ times

Humanity is seen in birth, concern

for poor, lament for Jerusalem,

prayer life, trouble at thought of

dying, fasting, yielding his spirit.

     



Beech Grove News / Prayer Requests

Sick list - members, relatives and friends: Joan Green was sick
Sunday. Diane Hernandez got sick Sunday afternoon with flu-lik
symptoms.  James Mason has been suffering gout pain. Tim Waldron
- heart and eye problems. Mrs. Toops seems to have had another
stroke and is not able to get up by herself. Mr. Toops has also been
sick. Pray for them and Kristin. Elizabeth Walker - Boulevard
Terrace. Laura Singleton  at home with health problems. Sheila
Muncy has had more problems with her injury. Roy Cartright seems
to be getting worse, and was hospitalized. Remember all our
members who have chronic pain. 

We had a good time of fellowship last Sunday.

Prayer list . . . Reminders

i Military personnel:
A n d y  M i l l e r  i n
Okinawa, Japan. Adam
Thomas in the current
o p e r a t i o n s  i n
Afghanistan. 

i Earthquake victims in
Haiti and Chile, and
those supplying aid to
them.

i Those suffering severe
weather and extreme
temperatures

i Ernest (Roy) Cartright,
Jr., 710 Pine Knoll Park,
Lot 25, Arkport, N.Y.
14807 .Remember to
send encouragement.

i Those who have lost 
loved ones to death. 

i Th e  Be e c h  Gr o ve
community, to hear the
gospel.

i Christians who teach the
gospel around the world.

Assignments March

Song leader  (SS) Tim Waldron 

Announcements Tim Waldron 

Songleader-Worship Wayne Gannon 

Scripture reading T J Waldron 

Opening prayer To be arranged

Table service (center) Tim Waldron

                       (center)  Ken Thomas 

                      (outside) Steve Miller 

                      (outside) Cole Gordon 

Closing Prayer James Mason 

i The effectiveness of our
direc t  mai l ing of
HtH/HtH.

i Those tempted by Satan

i to forsake the Lord, His
church, and godly living.

i The lukewarm 
i The sick and injured
i Widows and orphans

Satan vs. Christ

by Ken Thomas

The hostility of the evil opponent of the Lord is pictured

in the names he wears in scripture. "Satan" has the basic

meaning of "adversary", and "devil is the common translation

of "diabolos" which means "slanderer" or "accuser". In

Revelation 12, Satan is called "the great dragon", "that old

serpent", "the deceiver of the whole world”, and the "accuser of

our brethren."

In contrast, Jesus declared that his disciples would be

known for their love for each other ( John 13:35), and Hebrews

13:1 implores, "Let brotherly love continue." Paul warned, "If

ye bite and devour one another, take heed that ye be not

consumed one another," ( Galatians 5:15).

It is sad to see brethren (who sincerely believe they are

defending the truth) spending so much effort finding fault and

attacking brethren that they end up on Satan's side, guilty of

hatred, variance (dissension), and strife. Galatians 5:20-23

teaches that such will prevent an inheritance in the kingdom of

God. But there is no law against love, longsuffering, and

gentleness!   
(2/10/91, in Mt. Juliet Bulletin)


