Attendance and Contribution						
Mo	Wk	BS	MW	EW	Wed	Cont
Mar	14	15	21	16	10	\$526
Mar	7	17	26	20	9	\$537
Feb	28	16	20	18	12	\$445
Feb	21	19	24	22	15	\$700

Programs to Watch and Share with Others

SEARCH	PREACHING THE		
Sundays @ 7:00 am WUXP-TV 30	GOSPEL		
Sundays @10:00 am WHTN-TV 39	Sundays @ 7:30 am WUXP-TV30 James Watkins, speaker		
Mack Lyon, speaker www.searchtv.org			

Bible Reading Schedule Week of March 21-28

Num.32:1 - Dt.10:22 ; Lk.4:31 - 8:21; Ps. 64:1 - 69:36; Pr.11:22 12:3

	Sun	Mon	Tue.	Wed.	Thur.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.
Num Deut	3 2 : 1 - 33:39	33:40- 35:34	36:1- 1:46	2:1 3:29	4:1-49	5:1 6:25	7:1 8:20	9:1- 10:22
Lk	4:31- 5:11	5: 12-28	5:29 6:11	6: 12-38	6:39 7:10	7: 11-35	7:36 8:3	8:4-21
Psa	64: 1-10	65	66	67	68: 1-18	68:19- 35	69:1-18	69: 19-36
Pro	11:22	11:23	11: 24-26	11:27	11:28	11: 29-31	12:1	12: 2-3

This schedule will get you through the Bible in a year, and will give you four different parts of the Bible for a variety each day. Remember the Sunday evening lesson is based on the previous week's reading.



Church of Christ at Beech Grove

meeting at Beechgrove, TN since 1875

Visitors Always Welcome 14035 Murfreesboro Hwy. US 41 near I-24 exit 97

P.O. Box 85, Beechgrove, TN 37018 Phone 931-394-2305 http://kennethlorin.com/BeechGroveChurch.html http://kennethlorin.com/WeeklyBulletin.html Kenneth L. Thomas, minister - 615-890-6959

Miscellaneous Characteristics of Gospel of Luke

Written to Greeks

Writer is a Gentile, a physician who also wrote the book of Acts.

Jesus the Man: Emphasis on Jesus as a man to men, women, the poor, widows, and the Gentiles.

More like a beautiful story about Jesus headed for Jerusalem

Luke mentions praying more than the others. Mark mentions it two times. Matthew mentions the prayer in Gethsemene and another.

Luke mentions the Holy Spirit more than Matthew and Mark combined.

Luke is interested in the Gentiles

Poor are mentioned in at least 13 contexts.

Women are mentioned 10+ times

Humanity is seen in birth, concern for poor, lament for Jerusalem, prayer life, trouble at thought of dying, fasting, yielding his spirit.

Sunday Sched	ule	Mission Works and Evangelism		
Bible Classes Worship Worship Wednesday: Bible Classes	10 AM 11 AM 6 PM 7 PM	House to House/ Heart to Heart Restoration Radio Jim Waldron Manuelito Children's Home		

Beech Grove News / Prayer Requests

Sick list - members, relatives and friends: Joan Green was sick Sunday. Diane Hernandez got sick Sunday afternoon with flu-lik symptoms. James Mason has been suffering gout pain. Tim Waldron - heart and eye problems. Mrs. Toops seems to have had another stroke and is not able to get up by herself. Mr. Toops has also been sick. Pray for them and Kristin. Elizabeth Walker - Boulevard Terrace. Laura Singleton at home with health problems. Sheila Muncy has had more problems with her injury. Roy Cartright seems to be getting worse, and was hospitalized. Remember all our members who have chronic pain.

We had a good time of fellowship last Sunday.

Prayer list . . . Reminders

Military personnel: \star * Andy Miller in Okinawa, Japan. Adam \star Thomas in the current operations i n Afghanistan. \star Earthquake victims in * Haiti and Chile, and those supplying aid to them. Those suffering severe \star weather and extreme temperatures Ernest (Roy) Cartright, * Jr., 710 Pine Knoll Park, Lot 25, Arkport, N.Y.

14807 .Remember to

send encouragement.

- Those who have lost loved ones to death.
- The Beech Grove community, to hear the gospel.
- Christians who teach the gospel around the world.

Assignments	March
Song leader (SS)	Tim Waldron
Announcements	Tim Waldron
Songleader-Worship	Wayne Gannon
Scripture reading	T J Waldron
Opening prayer	To be arranged
Table service (center)	Tim Waldron
(center)	Ken Thomas
(outside)	Steve Miller
(outside)	Cole Gordon
Closing Prayer	James Mason

\star	The effectiveness of our	\star	to forsake the Lord, His
	direct mailing of		church, and godly living.
	HtH/HtH.	\star	The lukewarm
★	Those tempted by Satan	*	The sick and injured
		\star	Widows and orphans

Satan vs. Christ

by Ken Thomas

The hostility of the evil opponent of the Lord is pictured in the names he wears in scripture. "Satan" has the basic meaning of "adversary", and "devil is the common translation of "diabolos" which means "slanderer" or "accuser". In Revelation 12, Satan is called "the great dragon", "that old serpent", "the deceiver of the whole world", and the "accuser of our brethren."

In contrast, Jesus declared that his disciples would be known for their love for each other (John 13:35), and Hebrews 13:1 implores, "Let brotherly love continue." Paul warned, "If ye bite and devour one another, take heed that ye be not consumed one another," (Galatians 5:15).

It is sad to see brethren (who sincerely believe they are defending the truth) spending so much effort finding fault and attacking brethren that they end up on Satan's side, guilty of hatred, variance (dissension), and strife. Galatians 5:20-23 teaches that such will prevent an inheritance in the kingdom of God. But there is no law against love, longsuffering, and gentleness!

(2/10/91, in Mt. Juliet Bulletin)